
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF CULTURE

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1257
TO BE ANSWERED ON 25.11.2019


PLACES TO BE LISTED UNDER UNESCO’S LIST

1257. SHRI VELUSAMY P.:

   Will the Minister of CULTURE be pleased to state:


(a) whether the Government has pitched for places to be listed under the UNESCO’s

World Heritage Site in the last session of the Committee; and;


(b) if so, the site-wise details thereof?


ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) FOR CULTURE AND TOURISM

(PRAHLAD SINGH PATEL)


(a)& (b) Yes Sir, during the last session of World Heritage Committee held at Baku,

Azerbaijan in July 2019 nomination of Jaipur City, has successfully been pitched for inscription as a World Heritage Site.

